Applications
Designed to house electrical and
electronic controls, instrumentation and
components. Provides protection from
dust, dirt, oil and water.
Construction
• 14-gauge carbon steel
• �Seams continuously welded and

• Optional subpanels are powder
coated white.
Listings
• NEMA Type 3R, 4, 12, and 13
• cULus Listed Type 3R, 4 and 12 [File E69392]
• IEC 60529 IP66
NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Padlocking Single-Door Wall-Mount
NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-12H2406LP <---> 12.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [305 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 <--->
SCE-12H2408LP <---> 12.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [305 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-12P24 <--->
SCE-16H1206LP <---> 16.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [406 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-16P12 <--->
SCE-16H1208LP <---> 16.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [406 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-16P12 <--->
SCE-16H1210LP <---> 16.00 x 12.00 x 11.07 [406 x 305 x 281] PDF SCE-16P12 <--->
SCE-16H1606LP <---> 16.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [406 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-16P16 <--->
SCE-16H1608LP <---> 16.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [406 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-16P16 <--->
SCE-16H2006LP <---> 16.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [406 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-16H2008LP <---> 16.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [406 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-20H1206LP <---> 20.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [508 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-20P12 <--->
SCE-20H1208LP <---> 20.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [508 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-20P12 <--->
SCE-20H1606LP <---> 20.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [508 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-20H1608LP <---> 20.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [508 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-20H1610LP <---> 20.00 x 16.00 x 11.07 [508 x 406 x 281] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-20H1612LP <---> 20.00 x 16.00 x 13.07 [508 x 406 x 332] PDF SCE-20P16 <--->
SCE-20H2006LP <---> 20.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [508 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P20 <--->
SCE-20H2008LP <---> 20.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [508 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-20P20 <--->
SCE-20H2010LP <---> 20.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [508 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-20P20 <--->
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.

NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-20H2406LP <---> 20.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [508 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-20H2408LP <---> 20.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [508 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-20H3006LP <---> 20.00 x 30.00 x 7.07 [508 x 762 x 180] PDF SCE-30P20 <--->
SCE-24H1206LP <---> 24.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [610 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 <--->
SCE-24H1208LP <---> 24.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [610 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-12P24 <--->
SCE-24H1210LP <---> 24.00 x 12.00 x 11.07 [610 x 305 x 281] PDF SCE-12P24 <--->
SCE-24H1606LP <---> 24.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [610 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-24P16 <--->
SCE-24H1608LP <---> 24.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [610 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-24P16 <--->
SCE-24H2006LP <---> 24.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [610 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-24H2008LP <---> 24.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [610 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-24H2010LP <---> 24.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [610 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-24H2012LP <---> 24.00 x 20.00 x 13.07 [610 x 508 x 332] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-24H2016LP <---> 24.00 x 20.00 x 17.07 [610 x 508 x 434] PDF SCE-24P20 <--->
SCE-24H2406LP <---> 24.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [610 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-24P24 <--->
SCE-24H2408LP <---> 24.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [610 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-24P24 <--->
SCE-24H2410LP <---> 24.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [610 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-24P24 <--->
SCE-24H2412LP <---> 24.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [610 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-24P24 <--->
SCE-24H2416LP <---> 24.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [610 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-24P24 <--->
SCE-24H3008LP <---> 24.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [610 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H1606LP <---> 30.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [762 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-30P16 <--->
SCE-30H2006LP <---> 30.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [762 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-30P20 <--->
SCE-30H2008LP <---> 30.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [762 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-30P20 <--->
SCE-30H2010LP <---> 30.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [762 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-30P20 <--->
SCE-30H2406LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [762 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2408LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [762 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2410LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [762 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2412LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [762 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2416LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [762 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2420LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 21.07 [762 x 610 x 535] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H2424LP <---> 30.00 x 24.00 x 25.07 [762 x 610 x 637] PDF SCE-30P24 <--->
SCE-30H3008LP <---> 30.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [762 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-30P30 <--->
SCE-30H3012LP <---> 30.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [762 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-30P30 <--->
SCE-30H3608LP <---> 30.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [762 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H1606LP <---> 36.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [914 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-36P16 <--->
SCE-36H2406LP <---> 36.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [914 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-36P24 <--->
SCE-36H2408LP <---> 36.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [914 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-36P24 <--->
SCE-36H2410LP <---> 36.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [914 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-36P24 <--->
SCE-36H2412LP <---> 36.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [914 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-36P24 <--->
SCE-36H2416LP <---> 36.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [914 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-36P24 <--->
SCE-36H3006LP Retired 36.00 x 30.00 x 7.07 [914 x 762 x 180] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.

NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-36H3008LP <---> 36.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [914 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H3010LP <---> 36.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [914 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H3012LP <---> 36.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [914 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H3016LP <---> 36.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [914 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H3020LP <---> 36.00 x 30.00 x 21.07 [914 x 762 x 535] PDF SCE-36P30 <--->
SCE-36H3608LP <---> 36.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [914 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-36P36 <--->
SCE-36H3612LP <---> 36.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [914 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-36P36 <--->
SCE-36H3616LP <---> 36.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [914 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-36P36 <--->
SCE-42H2408LP <---> 42.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-42P24 <--->
SCE-42H3008LP <---> 42.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-42P30 <--->
SCE-42H3010LP <---> 42.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [1067 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-42P30 <--->
SCE-42H3012LP <---> 42.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [1067 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-42P30 <--->
SCE-42H3016LP <---> 42.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1067 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-42P30 <--->
SCE-42H3608LP <---> 42.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-42P36 <--->
SCE-42H3610LP <---> 42.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1067 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-42P36 <--->
SCE-42H3612LP <---> 42.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1067 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-42P36 <--->
SCE-42H3616LP <---> 42.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1067 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-42P36 <--->
SCE-48H2408LP <---> 48.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-48P24 <--->
SCE-48H3008LP <---> 48.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-48P30 <--->
SCE-48H3010LP <---> 48.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [1219 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-48P30 <--->
SCE-48H3016LP <---> 48.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1219 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-48P30 <--->
SCE-48H3608LP <---> 48.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-48P36 <--->
SCE-48H3610LP <---> 48.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1219 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-48P36 <--->
SCE-48H3612LP <---> 48.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1219 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-48P36 <--->
SCE-48H3616LP <---> 48.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1219 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-48P36 <--->
SCE-48H3620LP <---> 48.00 x 36.00 x 21.07 [1219 x 914 x 535] PDF SCE-48P36 <--->
SCE-60H3608LP <---> 60.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1524 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-60P36 <--->
SCE-60H3610LP <---> 60.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1524 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-60P36 <--->
SCE-60H3612LP <---> 60.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1524 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-60P36 <--->
SCE-60H3616LP <---> 60.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1524 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-60P36 <--->
SCE-60H3620LP <---> 60.00 x 36.00 x 21.07 [1524 x 914 x 535] PDF SCE-60P36 <--->
SCE-72H3012LP <---> 72.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [1829 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-72P30 <--->
SCE-72H3016LP <---> 72.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1829 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-72P30 <--->
SCE-72H3024LP <---> 72.00 x 30.00 x 25.07 [1829 x 762 x 637] PDF SCE-72P30 <--->
SCE-72H3612LP <---> 72.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1829 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-72P36 <--->
SCE-72H3616LP <---> 72.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1829 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-72P36 <--->
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.